PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT2928628**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHANE SGAMBATI	05/05/2014
FRANK HAENSEL	05/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRYOSTAR SAS
Street Address:	BOITE POSTALE 48
Internal Address:	ZONE INDUSTRIELLE
City:	HESINGUE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-68220

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14350831

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)771-6159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-771-6167

Email: Christine.Connolly@linde.com

JOSHUA L. COHEN **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **575 MOUNTAIN AVENUE**

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: MURRAY HILL, NEW JERSEY 07974

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P11B430	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE CONNOLLY	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Connolly/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=P11B430_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=P11B430_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=P11B430 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033257 FRAME: 0417 502882031

S/N: 14/350,831 Dkt: P11B430 Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/We, Stephane SGAMBATI, a citizen of France, residing at 4 Rue Charles Baudelaire, 68390 Baldersheim, France; and Frank HAENSEL, a citizen of Germany, residing at Haslacherstrasse 204, 79115 Freiburg, Germany, do hereby sell and assign to Cryostar SAS, a French Company of Boite Postale 48, Zone Indusrielle, F-68220 Hesingue, France (the "Company"), its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in my/our improvement in

CRYOGENIC LIQUID EXPANSION TURBINE

for which I/We have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No.: 14/350,831 filing date April 10, 2014; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the said inventor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Cryostar SAS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, the said improvements, and the said application, all applications derived therefrom and all continuing prosecution and RCE applications, conversions, divisions, renewals and all continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications including PCT applications for Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Cryostar SAS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 033257 FRAME: 0418

S/N: 14/350,831 Dkt: P11B430 Page 2 of 3

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will communicate to said Cryostar SAS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention and said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuing prosecution, divisional, continuing, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Cryostar SAS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1	hereunto set my hand this day of
Stephane SGAMBATI	At <u>HESINGUE (FM</u> NCE)
ACL ACL	(mocamor)

TEANTLOUIS GALECLI (Witness Print Name)

> PATENT REEL: 033257 FRAME: 0419

S/N: 14/350,831 Okt: P11B430 Page 3 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand thisday of2014.		
745	At <u>A ESINFOUE (FRAN</u> CE)	
Frank HAENSEL	(Location)	
Galle -		
Witness		
<u> </u>	K	
(Witness Print Name)		

PATENT REEL: 033257 FRAME: 0420

RECORDED: 07/08/2014